
 UP TO THREE (3) CONCOMITANT COURSES MARKED WITH  CAN BE COUNTED TO FULFILL GEN ED GOAL IIC 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

P R O G R A M  C O D E  

U L A S S W K W  
E F F E C T I V E  D A T E  

F A L L  2 0 1 8  

V E R S I O N  N U M B E R  

2 1 8 8  
 

S T U D E N T :  S T U D E N T  I D  N U M B E R :  

MAJOR PROGRAM 

Introductory Courses 
COURSE CR GRADE 

SWK 100: INTRO. SWK, SOC. WELFARE 3  

SWK 130: POVERTY, SOCIAL WELFARE 3  

SWK 160: HBSE 3  

SWK 200: PROFESSIONAL CONTEXT 3  

TOTAL CREDITS                                                                       12   

   

Practice Courses 

COURSE CR GRADE 

SWK 250: PRACTICE I: INDIVIDUAL  3  

SWK 255: SOCIAL WELFARE POLICY 3  

SWK 265: PRACTICE II: GROUP, FAMILY 3  

SWK 280: PRACT. III COMM., ORGAN 3  

SWK 360: SOCIAL WORK RESEARCH  3  

TOTAL CREDITS                                                                        15   

Social Work Electives SELECT ANY 3 SWK COURSES NOT LISTED AT LEFT 

COURSE CR GRADE 

 3  

 3  

 3  

TOTAL CREDITS                                                                    9   

Concomitants SELECT FOUR COURSES RELEVANT TO THE SOCIAL WORK 

MAJOR WITH THE ADVISOR’S APPROVAL 

COURSE CR GRADE 

 3  

 3  

 3  

 3  

TOTAL CREDITS                                                                      12    

Free Electives 

COURSE CR GRADE 

 3  

 3  

 3  

 3  

 3  

 3  

TOTAL CREDITS                                                                      18   

General Education Required 

COURSE CAN BE USED AS: 

PSY 11 GEN ED B 

PSY 125 (PSY 11 IS PREREQUISITE) GEN ED B 

SOC 10 GEN ED B 

BIO 12 OR [ BIO 10 + (BIO 140 OR BIO 130)] GEN ED C 1 

ANY PHI COURSE CONCOMITANT 

ANT 10 CONCOMITANT 

POL 10 CONCOMITANT 

ECO 10 OR ECO 11 GEN ED C 2 

MAT 140 OR [MAT 17 + PSY 200] GEN ED C 3 

Field Instruction I 
CHOOSE ONE CR GRADE 

SWK 381 3  

SWK 491 3  

TOTAL CREDITS                                                                      3   

Field Instruction II 
CHOOSE ONE CR GRADE 

SWK 383 3  

SWK 493 3  

TOTAL CREDITS                                                                      3   

Professional Seminar I 
CHOOSE ONE CR GRADE 

SWK 382 3  

SWK 492 3  

TOTAL CREDITS                                                                      3   

Professional Seminar II 
CHOOSE ONE CR GRADE 

SWK 384 3  

SWK 494 3  

TOTAL CREDITS                                                                      3   

 REQUIRED    REQUIRED  

GENERAL EDUCATION CREDITS 42-45  COMPREHENSIVE EXAM I PASS  

PROGRAM CREDITS (MINIMUM) 60  COMPREHENSIVE EXAM II PASS  

FREE ELECTIVES 18  MINIMUM QPA OVERALL 2.0  

TOTAL CREDITS 120  MINIMUM QPA IN MAJOR 2.0  

C O L L E G E  O F  L I B E R A L  A R T S  A N D  S C I E N C E S  

SOCIAL WORK 

B A C H E L O R  O F  S O C I A L  W O R K   

 

G R A D U A T I O N  R E Q U I R E M E N T S  

NOTE:  

SOCIAL WORK MAJORS CONDUCT THEMSELVES CONSISTENT WITH THE NASW 

CODE OF ETHICS. STUDENTS WHO VIOLATE THE ETHICAL STANDARDS AND / OR 

DEMONSTRATE BEHAVIORAL PROBLEMS MAY BE DISMISSED FROM THE MAJOR 

PROGRAM.  

A “C” OR BETTER IS REQUIRED IN ALL SOCIAL WORK COURSES.  

 



CREDITS
REQUIRED

CREDITS
EARNED:

CREDITS
REQUIRED

CREDITS
EARNED:

CREDITS
REQUIRED

CREDITS
EARNED:

CREDITS
REQUIRED

CREDITS
EARNED:

Student Learning Outcomes (SLO)

Upon completion of the requirements for the General 
Education Program, students will be able to:

➊ communicate clearly and e�ectively orally
and in writing.

➋ apply scienti�c and quantitative reasoning to 
solve problems and increase knowledge.

➌ apply skills in critical analysis and reasoning
for the interpretation of data.

➍ engage critically with creative or artistic works.

➎ demonstrate the ability to retrieve, interpret, 
evaluate, and use information. 

➏ analyze the role of values, ethics, diversity, 
and multiple perspectives in local 
and global society.

➐ demonstrate an understanding of various 
models for the development of 
the whole person. 

Completion of the KU General Education program
will give students opportunities to:

➑ explore concepts, ideas, and methods 
from a variety of disciplines.

COURSES IN CATEGORIES B, C & D MUST BE TAKEN OUTSIDE THE STUDENT’S MAJOR. 

THE MAJOR IS DEFINED AS THE PREFIX THAT IDENTIFIES THE MAJOR. 

CONCOMITANT REQUIREMENTS MAY BE TAKEN TO MEET GENERAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS.

TRANSFER STUDENTS TRANSFERRING 15 CREDITS OR MORE AND NOT TRANSFERRING AN FYS OR FYE COURSE 

MAY SELECT ANY ADDITIONAL COURSE FROM SECTIONS A, B, C, OR D TO MEET THEIR FYS REQUIREMENT

D E G R E E  R E Q U I R E M E N T S

TOTAL GENERAL EDUCATION CREDITS 42-45

G E N E R A L  E D U C AT I O N

N A M E

I D  N U M B E R V E R S I O N  
2 1 8 8

A 12Communicating With 
And About the World 
 

9B Understanding 
Self & Others
 

C Understanding 
Science & Technology 

Understanding &
Creating Ideas

3First Year Seminar:
Discovering College
 

CREDITS
REQUIRED

CREDITS
EARNED:

 COURSE NUMBER      COURSE NAME CR GR

9 - 12

SCIENTIFIC INQUIRY

QUANTITATIVE REASONING

ANY COURSE APPROVED FOR C1 OR C2 

 COURSE NUMBER      COURSE NAME CR GR

D 9 

 COURSE NUMBER COURSE NAME CR GR

 COURSE NUMBER COURSE NAME CR GR

TRANSFER ELECTIVE:

FYS 100             First Year Seminar  

Use this checksheet to plan your degree program. Meet every 
semester with your academic advisor to be sure that you are 
taking courses that are required to obtain the degree you are 
seeking. Discuss your goals and choose courses that will help you 
to attain them. Get the most out of your education by taking 
advantage of everything that Kutztown University has to o�er.

 1
 2
 3
 4

 1
 2
 3

 1
 2
 3

 3

 1
 2

COMPOSITION 100 LEVEL

COMPOSITION 200 LEVEL

SPEAKING

ANY WRITING (A2) OR SPEAKING COURSE (A3) OR FROM THE APPROVED LIST

F I N D  A  F U L L  E X P L A N A T I O N

O F  T H E  G E N E R A L  E D U C A T I O N  

P R O G R A M  AT  W W W. K U T Z TOW N . E D U

THESE COURSES MEET SLO ➊ & ➎

THESE COURSES MEET SLO ➋ & ➌

THESE COURSES MEET SLO ➍ & ➏

THIS COURSE MEETS SLO ➎ & ➐

THESE COURSES MEET SLO ➌ & ➏

CMP 1__

 COURSE NUMBER      COURSE NAME CR GR

  CMP 2__

E F F E C T I V E  D AT E  
A U G U S T  2 7 ,  2 0 1 8



S A M P L E 
FOUR - YEAR SEQUENCE OF SOCIAL WORK COURSEWORK 

FIRST YEAR FALL CR. HRS. FIRST YEAR SPRING CR. HRS. 
SWK100 
CMP100 (A.1)   
PSY11 (B.) 
BIO12 (C.1) 
First Year Seminar 

3   
3 
3  
3 
3 

SWK130 
CMP200 (A.2)  
SOC10 (B.) 
PSY125 (B.) 
PHIXX  

3 
3 
3 
3 

           3 
                                                TOTAL             15                                                    TOTAL            15 

 
SOPHOMORE FALL CR. HRS. SOPHOMORE  SPRING CR. HRS. 

SWK160 
COMXXX (A.3) 
ANT10  
POL10  
Elective [MAT17 (C.2 or C.3)] 

3   
3 
 3  
3 
3 

SWK200 
SWK255 
A.4 
ECO10 or 11  
MAT140 (C.2 or C.3) or [MAT17 + 

PSY200]  

3 
3 
 3  
 3  
3 

TOTAL 15                                                  TOTAL           15 
 

JUNIOR FALL CR. HRS. JUNIOR SPRING CR. HRS. 
SWK250 
D. 
Concomitant  
Elective (PSY200 if no MAT140) 
Elective 

3 
 3 
3 
3 
3 

SWK265 
SWK360 
SWK Elective 
D. 
Elective 

3 
 3   
3 
3 
3 
 

TOTAL 15                                                   TOTAL           15 
 

SENIOR FALL CR. HRS. SENIOR SPRING CR. HRS. 
SWK280 
SWK Elective 
SWK381 
SWK382 
Elective 

3   
3  
3  
3  
3  

SWK383 
SWK384 
SWK Elective 
D. 
Elective 

3  
 3  
 3  
3 
3 

                                              TOTAL              15                                                   TOTAL             15 
 
Bold print denotes General Education courses that are prerequisite for Social Work courses. 
An overall grade point average of 2.0 or better in the major is required to enter the field. 
All social work majors are required to obtain a “C” or better in every social work course. 
 
Revised 2018 




