PROGRAM CODE ULASSWKW Effective date

FALL 2018 Version number 2188

COLLEGE OF LIBERAL ARTS AND SCIENCES

SOCIAL WORK

BACHELOR OF SOCIAL WORK

STUDENT:

STUDENT ID NUMBER:

MAJOR PROGRAM

Introductory Courses						
COURSE	CR	GRADE				
SWK 100: INTRO. SWK, SOC. WELFARE	3					
SWK 130: POVERTY, SOCIAL WELFARE	3					
SWK 160: HBSE	3					
SWK 200: PROFESSIONAL CONTEXT	3					
TOTAL CREDITS 12						

Practice Courses			
COURSE		CR	GRADE
SWK 250: PRACTICE I: INDIVIDUAL		3	
SWK 255: SOCIAL WELFARE POLICY		3	
SWK 265: PRACTICE II: GROUP, FAMILY		3	
SWK 280: PRACT. III COMM., ORGAN		3	
SWK 360: SOCIAL WORK RESEARCH		3	
TOTAL CREDITS	15		

Field Instruction I

CHOOSE ONE	CR	GRADE
SWK 381	3	
SWK 491	3	
TOTAL CREDITS 3		

Professional Seminar I		
CHOOSE ONE	CR	GRADE
SWK 382	3	
SWK 492	3	
TOTAL CREDITS 3		

Field Instruction II			
CHOOSE ONE		CR	GRADE
SWK 383		3	
SWK 493		3	
TOTAL CREDITS	3		

Professional Seminar II			
CHOOSE ONE		CR	GRADE
SWK 384		3	
SWK 494		3	
TOTAL CREDITS	3		

Social Work Electives select any 3 SWK COURSES NOT LISTED AT LEFT course CR GRADE 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 TOTAL CREDITS 9

CONCOMITANTS SELECT FOUR COURSES RELEVANT TO THE SOCIAL WORK MAJOR WITH THE ADVISOR'S APPROVAL

COURSE		CR	GRADE
		3	
		3	
		3	
		3	
TOTAL CREDITS	12		

Free Electives

COURSE	CR	GRADE
	3	
	3	
	3	
	3	
	3	
	3	
TOTAL CREDITS 18		

General Education Required

CAN BE USED AS:
GEN ED B
GEN ED B
GEN ED B
GEN ED C 1
CONCOMITANT
CONCOMITANT
CONCOMITANT
GEN ED C 2
GEN ED C 3

NOTE:

SOCIAL WORK MAJORS CONDUCT THEMSELVES CONSISTENT WITH THE NASW CODE OF ETHICS. STUDENTS WHO VIOLATE THE ETHICAL STANDARDS AND / OR DEMONSTRATE BEHAVIORAL PROBLEMS MAY BE DISMISSED FROM THE MAJOR PROGRAM.

A "C" OR BETTER IS REQUIRED IN ALL SOCIAL WORK COURSES.



GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS					
	REQUIRED	1		REQUIRED	✓
GENERAL EDUCATION CREDITS	42-45		COMPREHENSIVE EXAM I	PASS	
PROGRAM CREDITS (MINIMUM)	60		COMPREHENSIVE EXAM II	PASS	
FREE ELECTIVES	18		MINIMUM QPA OVERALL	2.0	
TOTAL CREDITS	120		MINIMUM QPA IN MAJOR	2.0	

ΝΑΜΕ	EFFECTIVE DATE AUGUST 27, 2018		-	•
ID NUMBER	VERSION 2188	KUTZTOW	\mathbf{N}	
DEGREE REQUIR	EMENTS			
GENERAL EDUC	CATION	UNIVERSI	ר י	Y
Student Learning Outco	mes (SLO)	Discovering College	DITS DUIRED	3
Upon completion of the requirements for Education Program, students will be able			CR	GR
 communicate clearly and effectively 		FYS 100 First Year Seminar	CK	GK
and in writing.		TRANSFER STUDENTS TRANSFERRING 15 CREDITS OR MORE AND NOT TRANSFERRING AN FYS May select any additional course from sections A, B, C, or D to meet their fys req		
2 apply scientific and quantitative rea solve problems and increase knowled		TRANSFER ELECTIVE:		
apply skills in critical analysis and reformed for the interpretation of data.	easoning	And About the World	EDITS QUIRED EDITS	12
• engage critically with creative or art	istic works.		RNED:	GR
5 demonstrate the ability to retrieve, i evaluate, and use information.	interpret,	1 COMPOSITION 100 LEVEL CMP 1	CR	GIK
6 analyze the role of values, ethics, div	versity.	2 COMPOSITION 200 LEVEL CMP 2		
and multiple perspectives in local and global society.		 3 SPEAKING 4 ANY WRITING (A2) OR SPEAKING COURSE (A3) OR FROM THE APPROVED LIST 		
demonstrate an understanding of va models for the development of the whole person.	arious	COURSES IN CATEGORIES B, C & D MUST BE TAKEN OUTSIDE THE STUDENT'S MAJOR. THE MAJOR IS DEFINED AS THE PREFIX THAT IDENTIFIES THE MAJOR. CONCOMITANT REQUIREMENTS MAY BE TAKEN TO MEET GENERAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENT	'S.	
Completion of the KU General Education will give students opportunities to:	n program		EDITS QUIRED	9
8 explore concepts, ideas, and method	ds	CR	EDITS RNED:	
from a variety of disciplines.		COURSE NUMBER COURSE NAME	CR	GR
		2		
Use this checksheet to plan your degree pro semester with your academic advisor to be		3		
taking courses that are required to obtain seeking. Discuss your goals and choose course.	the degree you are	Understanding CR	EDITS QUIRED)-12
to attain them. Get the most out of your ea advantage of everything that Kutztown Un	lucation by taking	Science & lecnnology CR	EDITS RNED:	
unual of toryining that Raisbown On	iversity has to offer.	THESE COURSES MEET SLO & 3 EA. COURSE NUMBER COURSE NAME	CR	GR
		2 QUANTITATIVE REASONING 3 ANY COURSE APPROVED FOR C1 OR C2		
			EDITS	
		Creating Ideas	QUIRED EDITS	9
TOTAL GENERAL EDUCATION C	REDITS 42-45	THESE COURSES MEET SLO 4 & 6	RNED:	07
FIND A FULL EXPL	ANATION	COURSE NUMBER COURSE NAME	CR	GR
OF THE GENERAL ED	UCATION	2		
PROGRAM AT WWW.KUTZ	TOWN.EDU	3		

SAMPLE

FOUR - YEAR SEQUENCE OF SOCIAL WORK COURSEWORK

FIRST YEAR FALL	CR. HRS.	FIRST YEAR SPRING	CR. HRS.
SWK100	3	SWK130	3
CMP100 (A.1)	3	CMP200 (A.2)	3
PSY11 (B.)	3	SOC10 (B.)	3
BIO12 (C.1)	3	PSY125 (B.)	3
First Year Seminar	3	РНІХХ	3
TOTAL	15	TOTAL	15

SOPHOMORE FALL	CR. HRS.	SOPHOMORE SPRING	CR. HRS.
SWK160	3	SWK200	3
COMXXX (A.3)	3	SWK255	3
ANT10	3	A.4	3
POL10	3	ECO10 or 11	3
Elective [MAT17 (C.2 or C.3)]	3	MAT140 (C.2 or C.3) or [MAT17 +	3
		PSY200]	
TOTAL	15	TOTAL	15

JUNIOR FALL	CR. HRS.	JUNIOR SPRING	CR. HRS.
SWK250	3	SWK265	3
D.	3	SWK360	3
Concomitant	3	SWK Elective	3
Elective (PSY200 if no MAT140)	3	D.	3
Elective	3	Elective	3
TOTAL	15	TOTAL	15

SENIOR FALL	CR. HRS.	SENIOR SPRING	CR. HRS.
SWK280	3	SWK383	3
SWK Elective	3	SWK384	3
SWK381	3	SWK Elective	3
SWK382	3	D.	3
Elective	3	Elective	3
TOTAL	15	TOTAL	15

Bold print denotes General Education courses that are prerequisite for Social Work courses. *An overall grade point average of 2.0 or better in the major is required to enter the field.* All social work majors are required to obtain a "C" or better in every social work course.

Revised 2018